Approval sheet
Page 1 of 10 ASC_WR01X_V08 Sep – 2024
WR01X
5%, 1%
Thick Film General Purpose chip resistors
Size 01005
RoHS 2 Compliant with exemption 7C-I
Halogen free

Size code
WR01   : 01005
Type code
X:
Jumper
5%, 1 ~ 10M
1%, 10 ~ 1M
W :
1%, < 10; >1M
Resistance code
5% E24 : 2 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
and a blank
4.7 =4R7_
10 =100_
220 =221_
Jumper =000_
(“_” means a blank)
1%, E24+E96: 3 significant
digits followed by no. of
zeros
100 =1000
37.4K =3742
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
P : Jumper
Packaging code
D : 7” Reeled paper
taping (20Kpcs/Reel)
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
MARKING
WR01 has no marking.
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal resistance are taken from the E24/E96 series for resistors with a tolerance of 5%
& 1%. The values of the E24/E96 series are in accordance with “IEC publication 60063”
Derating
The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the operating temperature; see Fig.2
Figure 2. Maximum dissipation in percentage of rated power
As a function of the ambient temperature
Approval sheet
Page 5 of 10 ASC_WR01X_V08 Sep – 2024
MOUNTING
Due to its rectangular shape and ultra small size, Surface Mountable Resistors 01005 should be carefully
handling by automatic placement systems. 01005 chip can withstand pressure force min. 1.9N by applying
φ0.18 pressure jig as shown drawing below. For mounting application, please contact Walsin group for details.
Storage and Handling Conditions:
1. Products are recommended to be used up within two years since operation date as ensured shelf life. Check
solderability in case shelf life extension is needed.
2. To store products with following condition:
Temperature   :5 to 40C
Humidity         :20 to 70% relative humidity
3. Caution:
a. Don't store products in a corrosive environment such as sulfide, chloride gas, or acid.
It may cause oxdization of electrode, which easily be resulted in poor soldering.